National Youth Gathering May Update

The <u>JUNE 1st SIGN UP DEADLINE</u> for the National Youth Gathering is quickly approaching and we don't want you to miss out! Signing up for the National Youth Gathering doesn't require any money up front, it simply tells us who is committed to going and gives us initial numbers for planning purposes. It also gives you the opportunity to help with fundraising efforts this summer to go towards your initial registration fee of \$395 that is due no later than October 15th, 2024.

Helping work fundraisers is a **MUST** for those who want to go to the gathering, but a great service opportunity for all who are passionate about helping send our Trinity youth to this faith-building experience! We have some great fundraising opportunities planned for this summer.

Please mark your calendars for the following dates:

- June 8th 9th Rummage Sale Concession Stand Fundraiser (Worker Sign Up QR Below!!)
- July 9th Car Wash/BBQ Fundraiser
- August 1st 3rd Fair Parking Fundraiser
- September 7th 8th Art in the Park Concession Stand Fundraiser

Still not sure or need more information?!? No problem! Use the QR code below to check out the information that was presented at the Informational Meeting last month. The presentation includes information about the trip itself, finances, safety, fundraising, transportation, and more.

If you are ready to sign up for this ENDURING, life-changing, faith-building experience, follow the QR code below! It will take you to our Trinity Gathering Page where you can find the sign-up link, updates, information, forms, and anything else you might need to know about the 2025 National Youth Gathering. You can also check out the LCMS social media platforms below to learn more.

If you have questions, please feel free to contact one of our Trinity Adult Leaders at the following email - **trinityNYG@trinitynet.org**. Be on the lookout for next month's update as well as the link to sign up to help with this summer's fundraising events!

In Christ,
Pastor Mayland
Andy Kline
Tina Dickens
Shannon Grosnick





Informational Meeting





